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D	 - Course Delete Deadline
E	 - Evaluation & Examination Period
H -  Mid-Point of Semester
P	 - Preference Course Change
R	 - Registration

- Mark Update Deadline

- Pedagogical Day

- Holiday

- Mark Submission Deadline

- Schedule Change - Classes   - Pedagogical Activities
     & Student Success day

S -   Study Break 
CA - Confirmation of Attendance

- Mid-Point  

AUTUMN SEMESTER 2023

August 3-18, Intersession courses
August 7-8 & 10-17, Registration period for 
returning and new students
August 9, Wednesday, English Exit Exam, 
no classes			 
August 16, Wednesday, Ped Day		
August 21, Monday, First day of classes 		
August 26-27, Preference course change		
	
			 
			 
			 

September 4, Monday, Labour Day, 
College closed	 		
September 19, Tuesday, Course delete and 
College withdrawal deadline		
September 19, Tuesday, Mark update 
request deadline for Winter 2023 courses 		
September 20-26, Confirmation of 
attendance			 
	 		

October 6, Friday, Mid-Point of semester
October 9, Monday, Thanksgiving Day, 
College closed			 
October 10-11, Study Break		  	
October 16, Monday, Mid-term 
assessment deadline
October 26, Thursday, Pedagogical 
Activities & Student Success Day

	 				   November 1, Wednesday, Deadline to apply 
for day studies for Winter 2024 semester   	
November 1, Wednesday, Deadline to 
request program change for Winter 2024 
semester 	 		

December 12, Tuesday, Students will follow 
their Monday Schedule 
December 13, Wednesday, Students will 
follow their Tuesday Schedule
December 14, Thursday, 
Last day of classes
Students will follow their Wednesday 
Schedule
December 15 & 18-19 and 21-22, 
Evaluation and examination period
December 18, Monday, Students will follow 
their Tuesday Schedule
December 19, Tuesday, Students will follow 
their Wednesday Schedule
December 20, Wednesday, 
English Exit Exam, no classes
December 25-January 1, Holiday Break 
for Staff	 		
	 		

January 4-5, Evaluation and 
examination period
January 5, Friday, First deadline for 
submission of grades of Fall 2023 for 
Teachers who have completed all Evaluation 
and Examination by December 22, 2023
January 3-18, Intersession courses
January 12, Friday, Second deadline for 
submission of Fall 2023 semester grades for 
Teachers who have completed all Evaluation 
and Examination by Friday, January 5, 2024 
– 11:00 p.m
January 18-25, Registration Period
January 29, Monday, First day of classes	
 	

February 3-4, Preference course change 	
	February 14, Wednesday, Course delete 
and College withdrawal deadline		
February 14, Wednesday, Mark update 
request deadline for Fall 2023 courses 		
February 15-21, Confirmation of 
attendance 		 	

March 1, Friday, Deadline to apply for day 
studies for Fall 2024 semester 		
March 1, Friday, Deadline to request 
program change for Fall 2024 semester   	
March 15, Friday, Mid-Point of semester		
March 11-15, Study Break		
March 25, Monday, Mid-term assessment 
deadline 	
March 29, Friday, Good Friday, College 
closed	

April 1, Monday, Easter Monday, College 
closed		

May 15, Wednesday, English Exit Exam, 
no classes 	 		
May 20, Monday, Victoria Day, College 
closed
May 21, Tuesday, Students will follow their 
Monday schedule
May 23, Thursday, Students will follow their 
Friday schedule
Last day of classes 
May 24-June 3, Evaluation and 
Examination period
May 24-June 10, Intersession courses
	

June 10, Monday, Deadline for 
submission of Winter 2024 semester grades 
– 11:00 p.m.
June 12-13, Summer School Registration
June 17-20, Registration period for Fall 2024 
returning students
June 17, Monday, First day of Summer 
School 	
June - Graduation Ceremony – Class of 
2023-2024		
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Some program stage courses can happen outside the regular 15-week Academic Calendar; known programs include 141.A0,145.C0, 221.A0 and 410.F0 
Bilingual DEC program (200.D0, 300.C0) courses can also happen outside the regular 15-week Academic Calendar 
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